

PART I – LOTTO MAX JT Concert Ticket Giveaway Justin Timberlake: The 20/20 Experience World Tour Tickets at Rogers Arena

Qualified Entrant and Entry

- 1) A Qualified Entrant is a BC resident 19 years of age or older. A Qualified Entrant does not include:
 - a) BCLC employees,
 - b) Justin Timberlake World Tour employees;
 - c) Facebook employees,
 - d) Shoutlet employees,
 - e) BCLC Lottery Retailers and their respective employees, and
 - f) Family and household members of same residing at the same address of all the above (a-e).
- 2) To obtain a Qualified Entry, a Qualified Entrant must:
 - a) "Like" the LOTTO MAX Facebook page,
 - b) Activate or click on the "LOTTO MAX" contest link;
 - c) Enter the contest by completing in full and submitting the "LOTTO MAX JT Concert Ticket Giveaway" entry form.
- 3) There are six (6) prizes to be won. Each prize consists of one pair of tickets to the BCLC suite for the Justin Timberlake: The 20/20 Experience World Tour at Rogers Arena on January 16, 2014.
- 4) Qualified Entries received during the Entry Period are eligible for the draw and corresponding Prize Package set out below:

Entry Period (all dates inclusive)	Draw Date	Prize Package
January 9 – January 13, 2014 at 9:00:00 PT	January 13, 2014	January 16, 2014
	(after contest closure)	1 pair of tickets to the BCLC suite for the Justin Timberlake: The 20/20 Experience World Tour at Rogers Arena

LOTTO MAX JT Concert Ticket Giveaway

- 5) Qualified Entrants may only enter this contest once. Entries over the allotted entitlement will be disqualified from the draw.
- 6) A draw to select six (6) entries will be made on the Draw Date or as soon thereafter as practicable, from all Qualified Entries received during the Entry Period ("Drawn Entrant").
- 7) Drawn Entrants are eligible to win only one (1) prize.
- 8) BCLC shall make reasonable attempts to contact each Drawn Entrant using the contact information provided on the contest entry form. If BCLC is unable to contact the Drawn Entrant within 24 hours of the draw, that Drawn Entrant will be disqualified and another Qualified Entrant will be drawn.
- 9) BCLC will determine that the Drawn Entrant is qualified under these contest conditions ("Winner").

LOTTO MAX JT Concert Ticket Giveaway Prize



- 10) Each Winner receives a pair of tickets valid for seating within the BCLC suite to the Justin Timberlake: The 20/20 Experience World Tour concert on January 16, 2014 at the Rogers Arena ("Prize") with an approximate value \$300. Seating will be assigned within the BCLC suite hosted by one or more BCLC employees.
- 11) Winners cannot assign a designate to attend or receive the prize; however, each winner is eligible to bring one (1) guest. Guests must be 19 years of age and are the responsibility of the Drawn Entrant under the same waiver conditions signed upon prize pick up.
- 12) Winners must pick up their Prize at Rogers Arena at least 30 minutes prior to the start of the event or such other time and place as directed by BCLC.
- **13)** Winners must execute a waiver and release to indemnify BCLC from any claims made arising from the Prize or the Winner's attendance at the BCLC Suite in Rogers Arena. BCLC has no obligation to pay or deliver a Prize unless the waiver and release has been signed.

General

- 14) BCLC reserves the right to substitute prizes, where applicable, with prizes of approximately equal or greater value. Prizes must be accepted as awarded.
- **15)** BCLC is not responsible should the concert be cancelled, delayed or does not proceed for any reasons beyond BCLC's control. In that event, BCLC shall have no obligation to provide a Winner with an alternate or any prize.
- 16) BCLC reserves the right to disqualify entrants and/or entries that do not comply with these contest conditions.
- 17) In making the Prize available to the Winner, BCLC makes no representations or warranties whatsoever either expressed or implied, oral or written in respect to such prize. BCLC shall not be liable to the Winner nor to any other person for loss or damage to person or property resulting from or connected with acts or omissions of the Prize, Justin Timberlake: The 20/20 Experience and/or the Winner.
- 18) BCLC is not responsible for any entry, transaction or transmission of the entry that is incorrect, omitted, illegible, late, lost, delayed, garbled, destroyed, misdirected or not recorded due to failure(s) or error(s) for any reason of the entrant, Internet, Internet Provider(s) or any personal computer(s) used by the entrant.
- **19)** BCLC is not liable for any loss or damage to any entrant or their computer or any other property related to or resulting from participating in this contest or downloading any material related thereto.
- 20) Prizes under this contest are as described with no further express or implied benefit, including:
 - a) Transportation to and from Vancouver and/or Rogers Arena,
 - b) Accommodation or parking costs,
 - c) Travel insurance including trip cancellation insurance,
 - d) Gratuities and tips,
 - e) Meals,
 - f) All items of a personal nature ,
 - g) All taxes, fees, or local surcharges unless specified, or
 - h) Rental cars, gas and car insurance costs.
- 21) BCLC may at its sole discretion alter, amend, suspend, or cancel this contest or amend the draw procedures at any time.
- 22) BCLC has the right to publish the name, location and image of any Winner without any compensation to same.
- 23) All entries become the property of BCLC and will be destroyed after January 14, 2015.
- 24) Decisions of BCLC are final.